2015Q1
Your Component, Our Profession
The
SUPER SCHOTTKY
   Family
Panjit’s Super Schottky Family is a new type Schottky that provides
designers better choice than Standard Schottky.

Applications
 DC-DC Rectifier
 PCs Power Supply
 TV Power Supply
Features
 Ultra low voltage drop
 Very low leakage current
 High frequency switching
— MBR Type      — TBR Type
Characteristic Comparison
Application  Part Number  VR (V)  IF (A)
IR max. VF typ.
TJ max. (oC)  Package
@VR (uA)  @IF (V)
Solar Bypass Diode
SBT1545LSS  45 15 310 0.42 150 DO-201AD
SBT1560VS  60 15 50 0.48 150 P-600
DC-DC Converter
5W-12W Charger
SXT580XF* 80 5 40 0.53 150 SMAF
SRT880XF 80 8 60 0.55 150 SMBF
SVT1080V(B)*  80 10 50 0.59 150 TO-277(B)
SBT1080VSS* 80 10 50 0.59 150 DO-201AD
SBT5100VSS  100 5 50 0.61 150 DO-201AD
SRT5100UF  100 5 50 0.61 150 SMBF
10W Quick Charger
TV Power
SVT1580V(B)*  80 15 60 0.60 150 TO-277(B)
SBT1580VSS* 80 15 60 0.60 150 DO-201AD
SVT2080V(B)* 80 20 80 0.57 150 TO-277(B)
SVT10100V(B)* 100 10 80 0.68 150 TO-277(B)
SVT12100V(B)  100 12 100 0.61 150 TO-277(B)
SBT15100VSS  100 15 50 0.70 150 DO-201AD
LED Lighting Power
NB Adapter
TV Power
SBT10100VDC  100 10 60 0.68 150 D2PAK
SBT10100VFCT  100 10 60 0.68 150 ITO-220AB
SBT20100VCT  100 20 80 0.66 150 TO-220AB
SBT20100VFCT  100 20 80 0.66 150 ITO-220AB
SBT30100VCT  100 30 100 0.67 150 TO-220AB
SBT30100VFCT  100 30 100 0.67 150 ITO-220AB
SBT40100VFCT  100 40 120 0.71 150 ITO-220AB
SBT10150LCT  150 10 40 0.81 150 TO-220AB
SBT10150LFCT  150 10 40 0.81 150 ITO-220AB
SBT20150LCT  150 20 40 0.80 150 TO-220AB
SBT20150LFCT  150 20 40 0.80 150 ITO-220AB
0.01
0.5
25
0 50 100 150

 LED Lighting Power
Features
High temperature at 175 °C
Ultra low leakage current
High frequency switching
— MBR Type      — MBR H Type
Characteristic Comparison
Application  Part Number  VR (V)  IF (A)
IR max. VF max.
TJ max. (oC)  Package
@VR (uA)  @IF (V)
LED Lighting Power
Adapter
TV power
SX3H20 200 3 0.50 0.90 175 SMA
MBR5H200 200 5 0.50 0.90 175 DO-201AD
MBR10H200CT 200 10 0.50 0.90 175 TO-220AB
BD10H200CS 200 10 0.50 0.90 175 TO-252
MBR10H200DC 200 10 0.50 0.90 175 D2PAK
MBR10H200FCT 200 10 0.50 0.90 175 ITO-220AB
MBR10H200 200 10 0.50 0.90 175 DO-201AD
MBR20H200CT 200 20 0.55 0.90 175 TO-220AB
MBR20H200DC 200 20 0.55 0.90 175 D2PAK
MBR20H200FCT 200 20 0.55 0.90 175 ITO-220AB
MBR30H200CT 200 30 0.60 0.90 175 TO-220AB
MBR30H200DC 200 30 0.60 0.90 175 D2PAK
MBR30H200FCT 200 30 0.60 0.90 175 ITO-220AB
SX3H25 250 3 0.50 0.90 175 SMA
MBR5H250 250 5 0.50 0.90 175 DO-201AD
MBR10H250CT 250 10 0.50 0.90 175 TO-220AB
BD10H250CS 250 10 0.50 0.90 175 TO-252
MBR10H250DC 250 10 0.50 0.90 175 D2PAK
MBR10H250FCT 250 10 0.50 0.90 175 ITO-220AB
MBR10H250 250 10 0.50 0.90 175 DO-201AD
MBR20H250CT 250 20 0.55 0.90 175 TO-220AB
MBR20H250DC 250 20 0.55 0.90 175 D2PAK
MBR20H250FCT 250 20 0.55 0.90 175 ITO-220AB
MBR30H250CT 250 30 0.60 0.90 175 TO-220AB
MBR30H250DC 250 30 0.60 0.90 175 D2PAK
MBR30H250FCT 250 30 0.60 0.90 175 ITO-220AB
0.1
1
10
0 0.5 1